## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Even	06/12/2009
Philippe Beauverger	06/12/2009
Christelle Branchet	06/12/2009
Frederick Millon	06/12/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNECMA
Street Address:	2 boulevard du General Martial Valin
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12488952	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dcelia@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDL-582XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Gagnebin III

Total Attachments: 3

source=BDL-582XX\_Assignment#page1.tif source=BDL-582XX\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500894190 REEL: 022867 FRAME: 0637

12488952

source=BDL-582XX\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022867 FRAME: 0638

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Philippe EVEN, having an address at 9 rue de la Treille, 27620 SAINTE GENEVIEVE LES GASNY (FRANCE)

Philippe BEAUVERGER, having an address at 11 rue des Mésanges, 27950 SAINT JUST (FRANCE)

Christelle BRANCHET, having an address at 62 rue du Parc, 27200 VERNON (FRANCE)

Frédérick MILLON, having an address at Rue de Bize, La Boissaye, 27940 LA CROIX SAINT LEUFROY (FRANCE)

hereby sell and assign to SNECMA, a French corporation having a principal place of business at 2 boulevard du Général Martial Valin, 75015 PARIS (FRANCE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

# A DEVICE FOR DAMPING THE LATERAL FORCES DUE TO JET SEPARATION ACTING ON A ROCKET ENGINE NOZZLE

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on  $\frac{\text{June 22,2009}}{\text{June 20,2009}}$ , Application No.  $\frac{12/488,952}{\text{June 22,2009}}$ , (Attorney Docket No. BDL-582XX)) and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof and continuations—in—part.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said SNECMA, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said SNECMA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

#### BDL-582XX

protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to  ${\tt SNECMA}$ , its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

	Date:	<b>J</b> UNE 12, 2009	
Philippe EVEN	***************************************		
	Date:	JUNE 12, 2009	
Witness (Signature)	apolio desta desta del		
Witness (Please Print Name) C. CHAZELAS			
	Date:	JUNE 12, 2009	
Philippe BEAUVERGER			
Alexandra Solding			
	Date:	JUNE 12, 2009	
Witness (Signature)	Анастического		
Witness (Please Print Name)			

C. CHAZELAS

# BDL-582XX

C. CHAZELAS

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009** 

	Date:	JUNE 12, 2009
Christelle BRANCHET	ADDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
Granchel	_	
Witness (Signature)	Date:	JUNE 12, 2009
Witness (Please Print Name) C. CHAZELAS		
Frédérick MILLON	Date:	JUNE 12, 2009
Alla.		
Ni traca (Si matura)	Date:	JUNE 12, 2009
Witness (Signature)		
Witness (Please Print Name)		